The capital structure of the company consists of net debt ( borrowings as detailed in Note 14 and offset by cash and bank balances) and total equity of the company
The company manages its capital to ensure that the Company will be able to continue as going concern while maximising the return to stakeholders through optimisation of

64

34 Financial risk management objectives & Policies
A Foreign currency risk management

(Amount in Rs.)

As at
31 March 2020

As at
31 March 2019

As at
31 March 2020

As at
31 March 2019

85,258.42 4,51,362.07 9,57,897.71 12,96,127.13
23,733.00 17,541.00 0.00 0.00

Glittek Granites Ltd.

Foreign currency sensitivity analysis
The Company is mainly exposed to the currency USD;

(Amount in Rs.)
Increase in exchange rate by 5%

As at
31 March 2020

As at
31 March 2019

Impact on profit or loss for the year 3013251 2778310
Impact on total equity as at the end of the reporting period 3013251 2778310

(Amount in Rs.)
Decrease in exchange rate by 5%

As at
31 March 2020

As at
31 March 2019

Impact on profit or loss for the year -30,13,251 -27,78,310
Impact on total equity as at the end of the reporting period -30,13,251 -27,78,310

B Credit risk management

C Liquidity Risk

D Interest Rate Risk

Increase/ decrease in
basis points

Effect on profit
before tax

(Rs. In Lacs)

+ 50 8.89
- 50 -8.89

+ 50 8.75
- 50 -8.75

35 Earning Per Share:
Net Profit/(Loss) for the Year -1,37,65,591 -90,03,186
Weighted average Number of Ordinary Shares 2,59,59,400 2,59,59,400

` 5/-each ` 5/-each
Basic & Diluted EPS(`) -0.53 -0.35
(a) Basic

(b) Diluted

36

37

Rs. Rs.

(i) Contingent Liabilities
(a) Liabilities on account of unexpired letter of credit 34,39,342   33,82,229

34,39,342   33,82,229

Particulars

Credit risk refers to the risk that a counter party will default on its contractual obligation resulting in financial loss to the Company. The Company has adopted a policy of

Particulars

Particulars

The company does not have significant credit risk exposure to any single party .

Liquidity risk is the risk that suitable sources of funding for the company’s business activities may not be available. Prudent liquidity risk management implies maintaining